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7
09:07

1600 m
34.888 €

Flach

Infantry 2017 Stakes Class 4
Rennpreis: 34.888 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1600

Box: 11
ML: 87,0

59.00

Sacred Judgement
8j. b W (So You Think - Rose Ransom)

Trainer: J Tan
Besitzer: Raffles Racing

B Pinheiro

2023: 7  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    34.009 € 2022: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 6  Plätze    35.751 €199.841 €
02.07 Kranji 1 56.0 1600 31.230 B Pinheiro Sacred Judgement, Engine Start, Ace Sover
11.06 Kranji 1 53.5 1400 31.230 B Pinheiro Sacred Judgement, Montana Flash, Preditor
20.05 Kranji 6 54.0 1200 31.230 Cc Wong City Gold Star, Charminton, Buuraq Sixty-O
25.03 Kranji 9 55.0 1200 31.230 M Akmazani Pacific Hero, Buuraq Sixty-One, Invincible T
25.02 Kranji 6 56.0 1200 31.230 M Akmazani Luxury Brand, Invincible Tycoon, Hurricane

2
Box: 6
ML: 69,0

56.50

Pacific Star
4j. b W (Boulder City - Middlebrook Miss)

Trainer: M Clements
Besitzer: Pacific

Chin-Chuen Wong

2023: 7  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    40.263 € 2022: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    16.035 €56.888 €
08.07 Kranji 1 54.0 1400 31.230 Cc Wong Pacific Star, Energy Baby, Easy Breezy
27.05 Kranji 6 57.0 1600 93.689 R Stewart Coin Toss, Bestseller, Pacific Warrior
20.05 Kranji 1 51.5 1600 31.230 Wh Kok Pacific Star, King Of Sixty-One, Savvy Com
06.05 Kranji 9 52.5 1200 31.230 K A'isisuhairi Italian Revolution, Thunder Legend, Fadabo
18.03 Kranji 2 51.5 1400 31.230 Wh Kok Trident, Pacific Star, Grand Avante

3
Box: 10
ML: 25,0

56.00

Boomba
6j. b W (Showcasing - Celeste)

Trainer: T Fitzsimmons
Besitzer: Barree

Daniel Moor

2023: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.630 € 2022: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    46.713 €158.519 €
11.06 Kranji 11 57.0 1400 31.230 D Moor Sacred Judgement, Montana Flash, Preditor
20.05 Kranji 6 58.0 1400 31.230 V Duric Sacred Command, Winning Stride, Elite Leg
06.05 Kranji 5 59.0 1600 31.230 M Nunes Street Cry Success, Pacific Bao Bei, Renzo
25.03 Kranji 9 56.5 1600 43.722 R Stewart Saturno Spring, Dream Alliance, Pacific Bao
04.03 Kranji 5 55.0 1400 43.722 R Stewart Sabah Star, Stenmark, Dream Alliance

4
Box: 4
ML: 83,0

55.50

Easy Breezy
7j. b W (Dynasty - Allegoria)

Trainer: D Meagher
Besitzer: Lucky

Marc Lerner

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    3.865 €4.318 €
08.07 Kranji 3 55.5 1400 31.230 M Lerner Pacific Star, Energy Baby, Easy Breezy
24.06 Kranji 5 56.0 1200 31.230 M Kellady King Zoustar, Webster, Flying Nemo
11.06 Kranji 6 56.0 1200 31.230 M Lerner Cool Sixty-One, Dr Kardo, Fight On

5
B

Box: 9
ML: 30,0

55.50

Lim's Puncak Jaya
6j. br W (Pure Champion - Harmony Em)

Trainer: D Meagher
Besitzer: Lim's

Nor Asman Zyrul

2023: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    28.612 € 2022: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    18.452 €52.578 €
08.07 Kranji 8 56.5 1400 31.230 N Zyrul Rambo, Fight On, Pacific Gold
03.06 Kranji 5 57.0 2000 31.230 N Zyrul Real Efecto, Prioritize, Engine Start
20.05 Kranji 3 50.5 1800 43.722 N Zyrul Saturno Spring, Pennywise, Lim's Puncak J
06.05 Kranji 8 56.5 1600 31.230 M Lerner Street Cry Success, Pacific Bao Bei, Renzo
08.04 Kranji 5 57.0 2000 31.230 M Lerner Wind Trail, Tony's Love, Prioritize

6
B

Box: 2
ML: 19,0

54.50

Axel
8j. b W (Darci Brahma - Josephines Fortune)

Trainer: D Logan
Besitzer: Te Akau Racing

Fadzli Yusoff

2023: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    19.815 € 2022: 19  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    56.353 €320.798 €
02.07 Kranji 5 55.5 1600 31.230 L Beuzelin Sacred Judgement, Engine Start, Ace Sover
11.06 Kranji 5 56.0 1600 31.230 21,0 M Lerner Elite Legend, King Of Sixty-One, Shanghai 
14.05 Kranji 4 56.0 1400 31.230 38,0 M Lerner Sousui, Citizen, Ace Sovereign
16.04 Kranji 8 57.0 1400 31.230 19,0 F Yusoff Takanini, Coin Toss, Summer Wind
25.03 Kranji 6 57.5 1600 31.230 F Yusoff Fighter, King Of Sixty-One, Free And Happy

7
B B

Box: 5
ML: 19,0

54.00

Hardcore
8j. b W (All Too Hard - Lychee)

Trainer: Shane-D. Baertschiger
Besitzer: Scott James Bryce

Matthew Kellady

2023: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    9.065 € 2022: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    19.014 €145.535 €
24.06 Kranji 8 57.0 1700 31.230 M Kellady Raising Sixty-One, Nimbus Cloud, Tony's Lo
03.06 Kranji 4 56.0 2000 31.230 M Kellady Real Efecto, Prioritize, Engine Start
06.05 Kranji 9 57.0 1600 31.230 M Kellady Street Cry Success, Pacific Bao Bei, Renzo
08.04 Kranji 6 57.5 2000 31.230 M Kellady Wind Trail, Tony's Love, Prioritize
12.03 Kranji 2 56.5 1800 31.230 28,0 M Kellady Hero, Hardcore, Pacific Bao Bei

8
Box: 1
ML: 23,0

53.50

Engine Start
5j. b W (Highly Recommended - Melrose Gard

Trainer: J Ong
Besitzer: Happy Baby

Manoel Nunes

2023: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    41.078 € 2022: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    13.434 €60.774 €
02.07 Kranji 2 53.5 1600 31.230 K A'isisuhairi Sacred Judgement, Engine Start, Ace Sover
17.06 Kranji 1 51.0 1600 31.230 K A'isisuhairi Engine Start, Fortune Wheel, Mesmerizing
03.06 Kranji 3 51.0 2000 31.230 M Akmazani Real Efecto, Prioritize, Engine Start
14.05 Kranji 1 57.0 1800 18.738 2,6 M Nunes Engine Start, King's Speech, Fate To Win
16.04 Kranji 8 50.0 1200 31.230 R Iskandar Nate's Champion, Pacific Warrior, Major Kin

9
Box: 8
ML: 40,0

52.00

Legacy Fortune
4j. hp W (Dragon Pulse - Gold Zain)

Trainer: T Fitzsimmons
Besitzer: Legacy Power Racing

B Queiroz

2023: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    3.092 € 2022: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    26.912 €33.519 €
17.06 Kranji 9 53.0 1000 31.230 S Shafrizal Thunder Star, Cash Cove, Our Secret Weap
11.06 Kranji 8 54.0 1200 31.230 N Zyrul Cool Sixty-One, Dr Kardo, Fight On
20.05 Kranji 4 54.0 1600 31.230 R Azhar Pacific Star, King Of Sixty-One, Savvy Com
06.05 Kranji 5 55.0 1100 31.230 R Azhar Cosmic Dancer, Watch Out Boss, Rocketshi
29.04 Kranji 5 55.5 1200 31.230 M Nunes Bionics, Energy Baby, Romantic

10
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

51.50

Citizen
5j. hp W (Street Boss - Andrioli)

Trainer: S Burridge
Besitzer: Mmw & J Racing Bloodstock

Wei-Hong Simon Kok

2023: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    14.630 €16.344 €
08.07 Kranji 10 52.5 1400 31.230 K A'isisuhairi Rambo, Fight On, Pacific Gold
11.06 Kranji 11 54.0 1200 31.230 D Moor Cool Sixty-One, Dr Kardo, Fight On
27.05 Kranji 4 54.0 1400 31.230 K A'isisuhairi Te Akau Ben, Pacific Bao Bei, Ahorsewithno
14.05 Kranji 2 53.5 1400 31.230 27,0 K A'isisuhairi Sousui, Citizen, Ace Sovereign
16.04 Kranji 1 58.0 1400 12.492 Cc Wong Citizen, Fortune Wheel, Gemilang

11
B

Box: 12
ML: 20,0

51.50

Gemilang
5j. hp W (Proisir - Galigo)

Trainer: S Gray
Besitzer: Dago

Kasim A'isisuhairi

2023: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    13.013 €14.538 €
02.07 Kranji 10 52.0 1200 31.230 K A'isisuhairi Lim's Straight, Aftermath, From The Navy
27.05 Kranji 9 52.0 1600 31.230 K A'isisuhairi Raising Sixty-One, Mesmerizing, Global Kid
06.05 Kranji 1 59.0 1400 18.738 K A'isisuhairi Gemilang, Foresto, Bingo Master
16.04 Kranji 3 58.0 1400 12.492 K A'isisuhairi Citizen, Fortune Wheel, Gemilang
18.03 Kranji 4 57.5 1200 12.492 K A'isisuhairi Tributo, Our Final Offer, Grandeur

12
Box: 3
ML: 17,0

51.50

Song Of Nature
5j. b W (All Too Hard - Madame Lily)

Trainer: J Ong
Besitzer: Spirit Nature

Teck-Huat Koh

2023: 5  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    21.923 € 2022: 13  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    27.235 €54.917 €
24.06 Kranji 4 54.0 1700 31.230 D Moor Raising Sixty-One, Nimbus Cloud, Tony's Lo
11.06 Kranji 6 52.0 1600 31.230 11,0 N Zyrul Elite Legend, King Of Sixty-One, Shanghai 
14.05 Kranji 1 58.5 1200 18.738 Th Koh Song Of Nature, Galaxy Star, Supreme One
16.04 Kranji 1 56.0 1200 18.738 12,0 K A'isisuhairi Song Of Nature, The Wild Prince, Sun Eliza
25.03 Kranji 6 57.0 1200 18.738 Th Koh Bingo Master, Cizen Lucky, Holy Eleanor

Wettstar - Tipp:Easy Breezy (4) - Pacific Star (2) - Engine Start (8) - Sacred Judgement (1)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


